PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4076657

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALLAN TANGHOJ	12/17/2001
LARS BOGELUND JENSEN	12/17/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COLOPLAST A/S	
Street Address:	HOLTEDAM 1	
City:	HUMLEBAEK	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	DK-3050	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15281120	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)287-4173

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patent@coloplast.com COLOPLAST A/S Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: **HOLTEDAM 1**

Address Line 2: **CORPORATE PATENTS**

Address Line 4: **HUMLEBAEK, DENMARK DK-3050**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2001020-US7
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSANNE RIIS
SIGNATURE:	/Susanne Riis/
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=2001020-US_Signed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039901 FRAME: 0931 504029998

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT

(1-5) Insert Namo(s) of Inventors		(1) All	en TANGHOJ	
		(2) Las	я Воручила JENSEN	
	PPD N		2778.11.477.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.1	
		4.40		378
		(5)	***************************************	6110
		pal	n consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$	1.00), and other good and valuable considerations i sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the is over to
(6)	Insert Name of Assignoo	(8) <u>Co</u>	opissi AS	ALLIAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7) of		8
(8)	Insert Lagal Entity and State or Country (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)	(8) a (8)		
(9)	Insert Identification of Invention,			ning for non-contaminated insertion
· · · ·	such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	********		AL
	en e	for	which the undersigned has (have) execute	d an application for patent in the United States of
(10)	Insert Date of algolog of Application, or filing date and	(10) Şal	d application having been executed/filed or	Dec. 27, 2001 (and assigned
	Serial No., if known		al No.) ation and any continuing or divisional applications
United (and hen will not right to 20004, 1	 The undersigned agree(s) to p The undersigned hereby auth States resulting from this application eby covenants that he has (they he execute any agreement in conflict Assignor hereby further assign sue for, and collect damages for, The undersigned hereby gran 	erform all aft ortzo(s) and or any contrave) full right herewith. s to Assigne any and all to l(s) the law furth lent any furth	request(s) the Commissioner of Patents ar nuing or divisional applications thereof to the to convey the entire interest herein assign ell claims and causes of action for infringer icts of past and future infringement. Irm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seve ter identification which may be necessary of	bisin a grant of a valid United States patern to the rid Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Paterns and Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and that he has (they have) not executed, and ment of the patent rights assigned herein, including anti-Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the
. 6.8		e undersign	ed on the data(s) opposite the undersigned	neme(e)//
Data A	Managara and a second	ne of invent	Allan TANGHOJ	KAL)
Dale 7	<u> </u>	ne of invent	typed name r Lare Bogolund JENSEN	X (SEAL)
			typed name	- Signature C
Jate .	Nar	ne of Invent	iypaq nama	signature (SEAL)
Date	Nar	ne of invent	• • • • • •	(SEAL)
·			typed name	signatura
Dale .	Ner	ne of invant	fyoed name	algnatura (SEAL)
			Ab - 4	road, or a Notary Public if domestically signed. If
			LAW OFFICES OF	

JACOBSON HOLMAN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
THE JENIFER BUILDING
400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JH 5/01 (Copying without deletions permitted)